Mechanical Seal Type Packed Type
AE Minor Repair Kit AE/AEF Minor Repair Kit
Description Quantity Description Quantity
Mechanical Seal 2 Deflector : Inboard 2
Deflector : Inboard 2 Deflector : Outboard 1
Deflector : Outboard 1 Ball Bearing : Inboard 1
Ball Bearing : Inboard 1 Ball Bearing : Outboard 1
Ball Bearing : Outboard 1 Flat Ring Gasket : Bearing Housing 2

Bronze Casing Rings 416 Stainless Steel
Casing Rings 8
Rotor Series Pump Model Part Number Code No. Part No. Code
No.
Part No. Code No. Part Number Code
No.
Part No. Code
No.
A 2AE11 2693522 449 2693775 011 2693775 078 2602605 186 2602605 078
B 3AE9 2693450 449 58 5 4 011 58 5 4 078 2656269 186 2656269 078
B 3AE9G 2693451 449 58 5 4 011 58 5 4 078 2656269 186 2656269 078
A 3AE14 2693509 449 58 5 4 011 58 5 4 078 2656269 186 2656269 078
A 3AE14G 2694939 449 2694953 011 2694953 078 2694938 186 2694938 078
B 4AE10 2693319 449 2 2693775 011 2693775 078 2602605 186 2602605 078
B 4AE10G 2693450 449 58 5 4 011 58 5 4 078 2694396 186 2694396 078
A 4AE11 2692930 449 2 2693776 011 2693776 078 2692968 186 2692968 078
A 4AE11G 2693667 449 2693786 011 2693786 078 2693787 186 2693787 078
B 4AE12 2692300 449 2 2693775 011 2693775 078 2692352  186 2692352 078
B 5AE8 2693814 449 2693770 011 2693770 078 2658741 186 2658741 078
B 5AE8N 2693816 449 58 5 4 011 58 5 4 078 2658741 186 2658741 078
C 5AE11 2693430 449 2693770 011 2693770 078 2658741 186 2658741 078
C 5AE11G 2693431 449 2693770 011 2693770 078 2658741 186 2658741 078
C 5AE12 2693460 449 2693779 011 2693779 078 2693484 186 2693484 078
B 5AE14 2693456 449 2693777 011 2693777 078 2693459 186 2693459 078
B 5AE14G 2694349 449 2693775 011 2693775 078 2694353 186 2694353 078
B 5AE14N 2694394 449 2693775 011 2693775 078 2694353 186 2694353 078
C 6AEF10 2692551 449 2693782 011 2693782 078 2692530 186 2692530 078
A 6AE11 2692848 449 2 2693778 011 2693778 078 2692858 186 2692858 078
D 6AE12 2692443 449 2 2693782 011 2693782 078 2692491 186 2692491 078
C 6AE14 2693077 449 2 2693780 011 2693780 078 2693058 186 2693058 078
C 6AE14G 2693078 449 2 2693780 011 2693780 078 2693058 186 2693058 078
C 6AEF14N, Q 2696304 3 000 2693773 011 2693773 078 2693105 186 2693105 078
C 6AE16 2692932 449 2 2693780 011 2693780 078 2693058 186 2693058 078
C 6AE16G 2692933 449 2693777 011 2693777 078 2693059 186 2693059 078
C 6AE16V 2694461 449 2693777 011 2693777 078 2693059 186 2693059 078
C 6AE16N 2692931 449 2 2693777 011 2693777 078 2693059 186 2693059 078
D 6AE18 2693457 449 2 2693774 011 2693774 078 2693458 186 2693458 078
C 8AE12 2692806 449 2 2693781 011 2693781 078 2692909 186 2692909 078
C 8AE13 2693445 449 2 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
D 8AE15 2692769 449 2 2693771 011 2693771 078 2692770 186 2692770 078
D 8AEF15A 2692769 449 2 2693771 011 2693771 078 2692770 186 2692770 078
D 8AE15G 2694320 449 2693773 011 2683773 078 2694321 186 2694321 078
D 8AE17, A 2693259 449 2 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
D 8AE17N, Q 2693257 449 2 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
D 8AEF17V, W 2693258 449 9 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
E 8AE20 2693333 449 2 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
E 8AE20G 2693332 449 2 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
D 10AE12 2694126 449 2693772 011 2693772 078 2693249 186 2693249 078
E 10AE14, A 2693193 449 2 58 10 6 011 58 10 6 078 2693250 186 2693250 078
E 10AE14G, J 2693192 449 2 58 10 6 011 58 10 6 078 2693250 186 2693250 078